
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:774
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2002
KVS IN HYDERABAD REGION
MALYALA RAJAIAH

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Biology stream at plus two level has been closed down by Kendriya Vidyalayas in the Hyderabad Region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) & (b) Biology subject being part of the science-stream has been closed in the following Kendriya Vidyalayas for want of sufficient number of students at plus 2 level in classes XI-XII:-

Sl.No.  Name of Kendriya Vidyalaya        Year of closing

1.    GUNTAKAL                          1998-1999

2.    NO. 2 UPPAL                       1999-2000

3.    NAD VIZAKHAPATNAM                 2001-2002

4.    NO. 1 VIJAYAWADA                  2001-2002

5.    NO. 1 TIRUPATI                    2001-2002
6.    GUNTUR                            2001-2002

7    CRPF HYDERABAD                    2002-2003
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